

Enrollment and Review Change to LB463

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Flood amendment, AM1306:
 - a. On page 3, line 10, the comma has been struck; and
 - b. On page 14, line 7, "the" has been inserted after "after"; and in line 8 "rest of the" has been struck and "other" inserted.
2. In the E & R amendment, ER88, on page 1, line 7, ", 43-412, 43-416," has been inserted after "43-286"; in line 9 "43-2,108.01, 43-2,108.02, 43-2,108.03, 43-2,108.04," has been inserted after the fourth comma; in line 18 "to provide duties for the Office of Juvenile Services;" has been inserted after the semicolon; and in line 21 "to provide operative dates;" has been inserted after the second semicolon.
3. In the Ashford amendment, AM1131:
 - a. On page 27, line 13; page 28, line 19; and page 29, line 2, "10" has been struck and "16" inserted; and
 - b. On page 29, lines 11 and 12, "8, 9, 10, and 11" has been struck and "14, 15, 16, and 17" inserted; and
 - c. On page 36, line 2, "43-2,108.05," has been struck.

(signed) Tyson Larson, Chairperson